# 505771988 11/13/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5818805

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
EHUD MAROM			05/28/2017	
NADAV BLEICH KIMELMAN			05/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	MAPI PHARMA LTD.			
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4113 16 EINSTEIN STREET WEIZMANN SCIENCE PARK			
City:	NESS 2	NESS ZIONA		
State/Country:	ISRAEI	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	74140			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16613355		
	I		<u> </u>	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(202)783-6031		
		) the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so		
Phone:		2027836040		

Phone:	2027836040
Email:	knogami@rfem.com
Correspondent Name:	ROTHWELL FIGG ERNST & MANBECK P.C.
Address Line 1:	607 14TH STREET, N.W.
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3596-242			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:GEORGE R. REPPER (REG. NO. 31414)				
SIGNATURE:	/George R. Repper/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019			
Total Attachments: 2				
cource_Assignment MARLIR206#page1 tif				

source=Assignment\_MAPI-IB306#page1.tif source=Assignment\_MAPI-IB306#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned MAROM, Ehud, 7/61 Aluf Kalman Magen Street, 6107079 Tel Aviv, Israel; KIMELMAN, Nadav, 30 Harav Berlin Street, Apt. 6, 9250319 Jerusalem, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to May 15, 2017 I/We did irrevocably assign to MAPI PHARMA LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: P.O. BOX 4113 16 Einstein Street, Weizmann Science Park,

74140 Ness Ziona, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

TREATMENT OF MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS WITH LONG ACTING GLATIRAMER AND ADIPOSEDERIVED STEM CELLS

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2017/050535 filed May 15, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at Nes Flovesthis	2.8day of
Ehud Marom	(witness)
Signed at Ney 210 mm this	2.9
Nadav Kimelman	Maxa Rozen (witness)

REEL: 050999 FRAME: 0741

## **ADVANCE E-MAIL**

#### From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU

ЛСТ	To:						
РСТ							
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE	BURSTEIN, Tal Webb & Co. P.O. Box 2189 7612101 Rehovot ISRAËL						
(PCT Rule 92 <i>bis</i> .1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422)							
Date of mailing (day/month/year) 16 September 2019 (16.09.2019)							
Applicant's or agent's file reference SCM-009-PCT	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION						
International application No. PCT/IL2017/050535	c (day/month/year) 7 (15.05.2017)						
1. The following indications appeared on record concerning:							
$\Box$ the applicant $\blacksquare$ the inventor $\Box$	the agent	the commo	on representative				
Name and Address		State of Nationality	State of Residence				
KIMElman, Nadav							
30 Harav Berlin Street, Apt. 6		Telephone No.	I				
9250319 Jerusalem Israel							
		Facsimile No.					
		E-mail address					
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the follow	ving change has been 1	recorded concerning:					
$\mathbf{X}$ the person $\mathbf{X}$ the name $\mathbf{X}$ the address	s I the	nationality	the residence				
Name and Address		State of Nationality	State of Residence				
BLEICH KIMELMAN, Nadav 17 Menora Street, Apartment 16		Telephone No.					
6941617 Tel Aviv		Telephone No.					
Israel		Facsimile No.					
		E-mail address	mail authorized				
3. Further observations, if necessary:							
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to: □ the International Preliminary Examining Authority   ★ the receiving Office ★ the designated Offices concerned   □ the International Searching Authority □ the elected Offices concerned   □ the Authority(ies) specified for supplementary search □ other:							
34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland		en-Mansour Nace	eur				
	e-mail pct.team9@wipo Felephone No. +41 22						
Form PCT/IB/306 (January 2009)	relephone 140. +41 22		1/NVS3PGE9L2GCE0				
· · ·		PATE	NT				

### RECORDED: 11/13/2019